ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY GRADUATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY AND MINISTRY
SUMMER 2021 COURSE SCHEDULE

MODUAR/DISTANCE EDUCATION COURSES*- 5" Summer Session

Residential students may need to petition to enroll in blended, modular, & online courses.

Delivery On Campus
Blended A June 21-23
Blended A June 21-23
Blended A June 21-23
Blended B June 23-25
Blended B June 23-25
Blended B June 23-25
Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a
Delivery On Campus
Blended A June 21-23
Blended A June 21-23
Blended A June 14-16
Blended A June 14-16
Blended A June 21-23
Blended A June 21-23
Blended B June 23-25
Blended B June 23-25
Blended B June 23-25
Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

Online n/a

CRN#

71840
71841
71691

71838

71839
71843

71697
71698
71283
71768
71745
71151
71152
71153
71154
71341
71844

CRN#
71611
71764
71848
71849
71686
71766
71684
71765
71685

71681
71761
71609
71762
71610
71763
71337
71568
71846
71847

Crs & Sect #

GTHE 678-1A1
PRM 660-1A1
PRM 744-1A1

GBIB 511-1B1

GBIB 573-1B1
PRM 680-1B1

GBIB 551-W01

GBIB 571-W01

GTHE 510-W01
GTHE 510-W02
GTHE 517-W01
GTHE 551-w01
GTHE 561-W01
GTHE 571-w01
GTHE 581-W01
PRM 775-W01

PRM 780 - W01

Crs & Sect #

GCSL 681-1A1
GCSL 681-1A2
GCSL 681-1A3
GCSL 681-1A4
GCSL 784-1A1
GCSL 784-1A2
GCSL 722-1B1
GCSL 722-1B2
GCSL 740-1B1

GCSL 624-W01
GCSL 624-W02
GCSL 625-W01
GCSL 625-W02
GCSL 637-W01
GCSL 637-W02
GCSL 763-W01
GCSL 763-W02
GCSL 763-W03
GCSL 763-W04

Course

Theology of Renewal and Revival
Theology for Spirit Empowered Ministry
Church Planting in the 21" Century

Hebrew Synthesis Il (See * below)
1 Corinthians (English)
Pastoral Ministry Yesterday, Today & Tomorrow

Old Testament Synthesis

New Testament Synthesis

Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry
Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry
Seminar in Theological Research
Systematic Theology |

Systematic Theology Il

Church History |

Church History Il

Missionary Internship (526 fee, $15 fee)
Clinical Pastoral Education (Petition Required)

Course

Group Dynamics

Group Dynamics

Group Dynamics (Virtual)

Group Dynamics (Virtual)
Counseling Research

Counseling Research

Counseling Across the Life Span
Counseling Across the Life Span
Drug & Alcohol Counseling Theory

Counseling Diverse Populations
Counseling Diverse Populations
Counseling Theories

Counseling Theories

Contemporary Family Development
Contemporary Family Development
Counseling Practicum ($15 Fee)
Counseling Practicum ($15 Fee)
Counseling Practicum ($15 Fee)
Counseling Practicum (S$15 Fee)

Professor
Althouse
Barber
Loescher

Bunn

Grizzle
Davis

Watson
Watson
Ekblad
Ekblad
TBA

Hart
Hart
Newberg
Newberg
Smith
Barber

Professor
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Walker
Walker
Allen

Allen
Collins

Allen
Allen
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Meyer
Meyer
Clyburn
Clyburn

PROFICIENCES/FIELD EDUCATION COURSES - 5" Summer Session ]

Delivery CRN
Online 71731
Blended B 71842

*students enrolling in GBIB 511 must also enroll in PRFT 052. Passing the final exam for Hebrew Il will fulfill language proficiency

requirements.

Crs. & Sect. #
PRFT 051-W01
PRFT 052-1B1

Course

Orientation to Counseling ($26)

Hebrew Proficiency *

NOTE: You must complete PRM 673 and 50% of degree requirements before enrolling in FED 672, 673, 750, 780, 781
Field Education-Church ($15 fee)
Field Education-Comm ($15 fee)

Online 71332
Online 71333

FED 672-W01
FED 673-WO01

Professor
Walker
Bunn

Barber
Barber



Online
Online
Online
Online

3/3/2021

71680 FED 750-W01 Ministry Practicum ($15 fee) Barber
71437 FED 755-W01 Teaching Ministries Practicum ($26; $15 fee) Barber
71488 FED 780-W01 Pastoral Care & Chap. Practicum Barber
71336 FED 781-W01 Pastoral Internship ($15 fee) Barber

GRAD HEALTH/FITNESS COURSES:

Online
Online
Online

71713 GHPE 503-WA1 Grad Health Fitness Gordon
71714 GHPE 515-WB1 Grad Aerobics Gordon
71715 GHPE 525-WB1 Grad Walk Gordon

Course Delivery systems:

e Blended A: Begins with new semester; 7 weeks online, then 2% days on campus.
o Mon —Tuesday, 8:30-5:30
o Wed, 8:30—2 p.m. (Chapel 10:50-noon in fall/spring only; Modular orientation luncheon
12-2 p.m.)
e Blended B: Begins mid-semester with 2% days on campus, then 7 weeks online.
o Wed, 10:50 —noon: Chapel (fall/spring only); 12-2 p.m. Modular orientation luncheon,
2:30-5:30:Class
o Thurs —Fri: 8:30-5:30
e Modular: Pre-course work, one full week on campus (Mon-Thurs, 8:30-5:30; Fri, 8:30-1:30), and
post-course work.
e Online: Full semester online courses; no campus visit required.



