ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY GRADUATE SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY AND MINISTRY SUMMER 2021 COURSE SCHEDULE

MODUAR/	DISTANCE EDU	JCATION COU	RSES*- 5 th Summe	r Session	
Residential s	tudents may need	l to petition to en	roll in blended, modu	lar, & online courses.	
Delivery	On Campus	CRN#	Crs & Sect #	Course	Professor
Blended A	June 21-23	71840	GTHE 678-1A1	Theology of Renewal and Revival	Althouse
Blended A	June 21-23	71841	PRM 660-1A1	Theology for Spirit Empowered Ministry	Barber
Blended A	June 21-23	71691	PRM 744-1A1	Church Planting in the 21 st Century	Loescher
Blended B	June 23-25	71838	GBIB 511-1B1	Hebrew Synthesis II (See * below)	Bunn
Blended B	June 23-25	71839	GBIB 573-1B1	1 Corinthians (English)	Grizzle
Blended B	June 23-25	71843	PRM 680-1B1	Pastoral Ministry Yesterday, Today & Tomorrow	Davis
	Valle 25 25	7 20 10			20110
Online	n/a	71697	GBIB 551-W01	Old Testament Synthesis	Watson
Online	n/a	71698	GBIB 571-W01	New Testament Synthesis	Watson
Online	n/a	71283	GTHE 510-W01	Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry	Ekblad
Online	n/a	71768	GTHE 510-W02	Holy Spirit Empowerment in Life & Ministry	Ekblad
Online	n/a	71745	GTHE 517-W01	Seminar in Theological Research	TBA
Online	n/a	71151	GTHE 551-W01	Systematic Theology I	Hart
Online	n/a	71151	GTHE 561-W01	Systematic Theology II	Hart
Online	1				
	n/a	71153	GTHE 571-W01	Church History I	Newberg
Online	n/a	71154	GTHE 581-W01	Church History II	Newberg
Online	n/a	71341	PRM 775-W01	Missionary Internship (\$26 fee, \$15 fee)	Smith
Online	n/a	71844	PRM 780 - W01	Clinical Pastoral Education (Petition Required)	Barber
				_	
Delivery	On Campus	CRN#	Crs & Sect #	Course	Professor
Blended A	June 21-23	71611	GCSL 681-1A1	Group Dynamics	Richardson
Blended A	June 21-23	71764	GCSL 681-1A2	Group Dynamics	Richardson
Blended A	June 14-16	71848	GCSL 681-1A3	Group Dynamics (Virtual)	Richardson
Blended A	June 14-16	71849	GCSL 681-1A4	Group Dynamics (Virtual)	Richardson
Blended A	June 21-23	71686	GCSL 784-1A1	Counseling Research	Walker Walker
Blended A	June 21-23	71766	GCSL 784-1A2	Counseling Assess the Life Span	
Blended B	June 23-25	71684	GCSL 722-1B1 GCSL 722-1B2	Counseling Across the Life Span	Allen
Blended B	June 23-25	71765		Counseling Across the Life Span	Allen Collins
Blended B	June 23-25	71685	GCSL 740-1B1	Drug & Alcohol Counseling Theory	Collins
. "	,	71.001	0001 004 11104		A 11
Online	n/a	71681	GCSL 624-W01	Counseling Diverse Populations	Allen
Online	n/a	71761	GCSL 624-W02	Counseling Diverse Populations	Allen
Online	n/a	71609	GCSL 625-W01	Counseling Theories	Collins
Online	n/a	71762	GCSL 625-W02	Counseling Theories	Collins
Online	n/a	71610	GCSL 637-W01	Contemporary Family Development	Collins
Online	n/a	71763	GCSL 637-W02	Contemporary Family Development	Collins
Online	n/a	71337	GCSL 763-W01	Counseling Practicum (\$15 Fee)	Meyer
Online	n/a	71568	GCSL 763-W02	Counseling Practicum (\$15 Fee)	Meyer
Online	n/a	71846	GCSL 763-W03	Counseling Practicum (\$15 Fee)	Clyburn
Online	n/a	71847	GCSL 763-W04	Counseling Practicum (\$15 Fee)	Clyburn
PROFICIEN	ICES/FIELD EDI	JCATION COU	RSES - 5 th Summe		
Delivery	CRN	Crs. & Sect. #	Course		Professor
Online	71731	PRFT 051-W01	Orientation to Cou	nseling (\$26)	Walker
Blended B	71842	PRFT 052-1B1	Hebrew Proficiency *		Bunn
	nrolling in GBIB 51			y g the final exam for Hebrew II will fulfill language proficier	
NOTE: You m	nust complete PRM	∕I 673 and 50% of	degree requirements	before enrolling in FED 672, 673, 750, 780, 781	
Online	u must complete PRM 673 and 50% of degree requirements before enrolling in FED 672, 673, 750, 780, 781 71332 FED 672-W01 Field Education-Church (\$15 fee)				Barber
				<u> </u>	
Online 71333		FED 673-W01	Field Education-Comm (\$15 fee)		Barber



				-, -	,				
Online	71680	FED 750-W01	Ministry Practicum	Barber					
Online	71437	FED 755-W01	Teaching Ministries	Barber					
Online	71488	FED 780-W01	Pastoral Care & Cha	Barber					
Online	71336	FED 781-W01	Pastoral Internship (\$15 fee)		Barber				
GRAD HEALTH/FITNESS COURSES:									
Online	71713	GHPE 503-V	VA1	Grad Health Fitness	Gordon				
Online	71714 GHPE 515-W		VB1	Grad Aerobics	Gordon				
Online	71715 GHPE 525-V		VB1	Grad Walk	Gordon				

Course Delivery systems:

- **Blended A**: Begins with new semester; 7 weeks online, then 2½ days on campus.
 - o Mon Tuesday, 8:30-5:30
 - Wed, 8:30 2 p.m. (Chapel 10:50-noon in fall/spring only; Modular orientation luncheon 12-2 p.m.)
- **Blended B**: Begins mid-semester with 2½ days on campus, then 7 weeks online.
 - Wed, 10:50 –noon: Chapel (fall/spring only); 12-2 p.m. Modular orientation luncheon,
 2:30-5:30:Class
 - o Thurs Fri: 8:30-5:30
- **Modular**: Pre-course work, one full week on campus (Mon-Thurs, 8:30-5:30; Fri, 8:30-1:30), and post-course work.
- Online: Full semester online courses; no campus visit required.

